DOCKET NO
JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE
PARISH OF, STATE OF LOUISIANA
<u>VS</u>
STATE OF LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS
Filed:, 20, Dy. Clk.
* * *
MOTION AND ORDER TO CONTINUE RULE DATE AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel, comes
, who respectfully suggests the following:
1.
A rule in the above-captioned matter has been fixed for the
day of, 20, and counsel for Plaintiff and
Defendant have agreed to continue the rule to, 20,
and to continue in full force and effect the temporary
restraining order granted on the day of, 20
2.
Counsel for Defendant, STATE OF LOUISIANA, DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS, has no objection to said
continuance, nor to the continuance of the temporary restraining
order.
Respectfully Submitted,
Attorney at Law
, LA
ATTORNEY FOR

DOCKET NO
JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE
PARISH OF, STATE OF LOUISIANA
<u>vs</u>
STATE OF LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS
Filed:, 20, Dy. Clk.
* * *
<u>O R D E R</u>
Considering the foregoing Motion:
IT IS ORDERED that the Rule scheduled for the day of
, 20, in the above-captioned matter be continued until
the day of, 20, at o'clockM.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the temporary restraining order
restraining the Defendant, State of Louisiana, Department of
Public Safety and Corrections, from suspending the license of
Plaintiff,, License No, be continued in
full force and effect, pending the outcome of the hearing on
, 20
SIGNED this day of, 20, at,

DISTRICT JUDGE